## Public Relations Office Jamia Millia Islamia

October 6, 2222

Press Release

## Global Association of Economics Education (GAEE) JMI Chapter Call for Applications for Various Roles

GAEE, JMI is the university Chapter of the Global Association of Economics Education (GAEE), a student-led non-profit, non-government organization promoting Economics education, Financial literacy, and Entrepreneurship incubation among students belonging from developing countries.

GAEE is currently present in more than 14 countries, has over 50 chapters with 1500+ members, and is rapidly expanding. GAEE is officially recognised as SDG Action No. 36897 listed in the United Nations Department of Economics and Social Affairs (DESA) agenda. United Nations has recognized one of GAEE's most recent campaigns, #GAEEforAsia, as a Sustainable Development Goal (SDG).

The Jamia Millia Islamia chapter of GAEE (GAEE JMI) was established in 2020 by the students of JMI and the chapter has been functioning since then striving to engage students in high-quality workshops and events to inculcate the fundamentals of economic theory in practice, personal finance and entrepreneurial skills among students of Jamia Millia Islamia.

The **Department of Economics** recognizes and endorses the work of GAEE JMI to equip the students with financial literacy, economics education and entrepreneurship incubation and create an inclusive learning space for students across the departments. In this regard, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has very kindly accorded approval for the registration of GAEE JMI under the Department of Economics, JMI.

In this context, GAEE JMI is inviting applications for the below-mentioned roles. The application link can be found on the official Social media handles of GAEE JMI and at the end of the text. The last date of application is 18th October 2022. Students from all the departments(UG and PG) are encouraged to take part in the recruitment process.

- 1. Economics Wing
- 2. Finance wing

- 3. Entrepreneurship wing
- 4. Social Media & Outreach
- 5. Graphic Designing
- 6. Editorial Team
- 7. Web Developer

The official LinkedIn handle can be searched by typing *GAEE Jamia* and the Instagram handle by typing *@gaee\_jmi* in the search bar. Students can also visit the website <a href="https://jmi.gaee.org/">https://jmi.gaee.org/</a> to learn more about the organization.

Application form link: <a href="https://forms.gle/FCtFVSNAAgepJ3pP7">https://forms.gle/FCtFVSNAAgepJ3pP7</a>

Public Relations Office Jamia Millia Islamia